PECK RESULTS

5-31-2013

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6200 SUPER STOCK TRUCKS
Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH

Points

1 

Tony Hewitt

On Company Time
303.22

21.7

15
2 

Doug McKerchie
Papa’s Toy

290.44

18.6

14
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9300 SUPER FARM TRACTORS
Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH

Points
1

Kevin Mignault
Green Energy

313.13

24.6

15

2

Charlie Capozzo
Cruel Intentions
310.13

24.1

14
3

Dennis Schulze
Full Blast

288.03

23.6

13
4

Jeff Smaglinski
JD 4020

105.58

20.8

12
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8000 DIESEL PROSTOCK TRACTORS
Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH

Points
1

Rich Roszczewski
Ford 9600

290.16

20.2

15
2

Zach Kramer

Duetz


283.88

19.3

14
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HOT DIESEL TRUCKS

Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH  

Points
1

Wade Lalone

07 Dmax

324.29

26.8

15 Hot 
2

Rob Foster

Chevy MFWD

309.44

24.4

NM
3

Kevin Dekoski
06 Dmax

285.26

21.9

15 Combo
4

Danielle Lalone
06 Dmax

282.56

22.4

14 Combo
5

Joe Bator

05 Dodge

279.68

22.4

14 Hot
6

Michelle Talaski
Dirty Hooker 1.0
275.42

21.2

13 Combo
7

Rocky Bouverette
03 Dmax

268.51

20.2

12 Combo
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6200 PRO STREET TRUCKS

Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH

Points
1

Russ Troxell

GMC


288.43

18.9

15

2

Victor Gott

Bodacious

280.25

17.8

14
3

Steve Hill 

Dodge


278.18

17.6

NM
4

Tom Austin

Dodge


277.89

17.8

13
5

Dave Hartwick
Chevy


275.76

18.0

12
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
V8 HOT RODS
Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
MPH

Points

1

Richard Kalisek
IH 450


305.53

21.4

15
2

Ed Ofoefer

88 Oliver Chevy
293.96

19.5

14
3

Mike Jennings

JD 3010 Chevy
290.27

19.8

13
4

Kevin Mignault
Co-Op Chevy

283.25

17.4

12
5

Mark Dubie

MM U302 Chevy
281.75

17.8

11
6

Harold Martin

Cockshutt Ford
280.20

18.3

10
7

Joe Poszgai

Farmall M Chevy
277.89

17.4

9
8

Mike Jennings

Ford 6000 Chevy
272.71

16.7

8
9

John Smith 

Farmall M Chevy
237.77

11.5

7
10

Joe Madison

IH 460 392 Hemi
173.58

11.4

6
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6000 FARM TRACTORS
Place

Driver


Vehicle

Distance
Points

1

Darrin Kalisek

Farmall M

268.22

15
2

Gary Heberling
Farmall M

265.98

14
3

Andrew Armstead
IH 460


245.45

Non-Member
4

Lance Roszczewski
MM UB

244.10

13
5

Doug Ziel

Oliver 88

243.81

12
6

John Majzel

Farmall M

243.75

11
7

James Hunt

IH 460


239.49

10
8

Dale Stanton (Griggs)
Farmall M

238.74

9
9

John Chernow

MM UB

237.58

8
10

Dan Garber

Farmall M

235.58

7 
11

Ken Lewis

MM UB

231.66

6
